### **James Austin Sanders**

**Investment Adviser Representative** 

**Phone:** (720) 463-0471

Email: austin.sanders@wealthwatchadvisors.com

## **Wealth Watch Advisors**

#### Firm Address

8310 South Valley Highway
Suite 107
Englewood, Colorado 80112

#### **Branch Address**

300 E Sonterra Blvd 460 San Antonio, Texas 78258 210-802-1334, 806-420-7818

February 19, 2025

### Form ADV Part 2B - Brochure Supplement

This Brochure Supplement provides information about James Sanders that supplements the Wealth Watch Advisors Brochure. You should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact our office at (855) 378-1806 if you did not receive Wealth Watch Advisors's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about James Sanders is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Date of Birth: October 12, 1991

# **Educational Background:**

Bachelors Degree Bachelor of Business Angelo State University Aug 2010 - May 2016
Administration (BBA)

## **Business Background:**

| Edward Jones    | Financial Advisor | Lamesa, Texas     | Sep 2015 - Jul 2023 |
|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Cisco Equipment | Salesman          | San Angelo, Texas | Sep 2013 - Aug 2015 |

**Professional Designations:** N/A

### **Disciplinary Information - Item 3**

Registered investment advisers are required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary events that would be material to your evaluation of Mr. Sanders and Wealth Watch Advisors. Mr. Sanders has no history of reportable legal or disciplinary events.

#### Other Business Activities - Item 4

Mr. Sanders is the Owner of Sanders Independent Consulting, through which he markets investment advisory and financial planning services.

Additionally, Mr. Sanders is a licensed insurance agent and may recommend insurance products offered by such carriers for whom he functions as an agent and receives a commission for doing so. Some of Wealth Watch Advisors's advisory clients may also purchase insurance products from Mr. Sanders. Fees paid to Wealth Watch Advisors and Mr. Sanders for advisory services are separate and distinct from the commissions earned by him in his capacity as an insurance agent. Please be advised there is a potential conflict of interest in that there is an economic incentive to recommend insurance and other investment products of such carriers. Please also be advised that he strives to put client's interests first and foremost, and clients may utilize any insurance carrier or insurance agency they desire. However, individuals employed in the capacity of clergy services are limited in the carriers and products available to maintain their favorable tax privileges.

Wealth Watch Advisors's advisory clients are under no obligation to purchase insurance products from Mr. Sanders and may use the insurance brokerage firm and agent of their choice.

#### **List of Outside Business Activities:**

There are no Outside Business Activities to report.

### **Additional Compensation - Item 5**

Apart from commissions earned for the sale of insurance products, Mr. Sanders does not receive additional compensation or economic benefits from third party sources in connection to his advisory activities.

### **Supervision - Item 6**

Mr. Sanders is an investment adviser representative of Wealth Watch Advisors. In this role Mr. Sanders is responsible for the monitoring of client portfolios for investment objectives and other reviews.

Wealth Watch Advisors has implemented a Code of Ethics and an internal compliance program that guides each Associated Person in meeting their fiduciary obligations to clients. Mr. Sanders adheres to Wealth Watch Advisors's code of ethics and compliance manual as mandated. Clients may contact Mr. Sanders at the phone number listed on the cover of this Brochure Supplement, to obtain a copy of Wealth Watch Advisors's code of ethics.

Additionally, Wealth Watch Advisors is subject to regulatory oversight by various agencies. These agencies require registration by Wealth Watch Advisors and its employees. As a registered entity, Wealth Watch Advisors is subject to examinations by regulators, which may be announced or unannounced. Wealth Watch Advisors is required to periodically update the information provided to these agencies and to provide various reports regarding firm business and assets under management.